Technical Data 10931 Effective July 2019
WCL3225
Wire wound chip inductor
Product features
• 1210 (3225 metric) package
• High Q value
• Tight inductance tolerance
• Inductance range from 0.12 uH to 560 uH

(MHz)
Test
voltage
(mV)
DCR (Ω)
maximum
@ +25°C
SRF
(MHz)
minimum
Q
minimum
Q
Test frequency
(MHz)
WCL3225-R12-R 0.12 450 25.2 500 0.20 850 20 25.2
WCL3225-R27-R 0.27 450 25.2 500 0.20 700 20 25.2
WCL3225-R33-R 0.33 450 25.2 500 0.30 520 20 25.2
WCL3225-R47-R 0.47 450 25.2 500 0.30 480 20 25.2
WCL3225-R82-R 0.82 450 25.2 500 0.30 350 20 25.2
WCL3225-1R0-R 1.0 450 7.96 500 0.30 320 12 7.96
WCL3225-1R2-R 1.2 450 7.96 500 0.30 210 12 7.96
WCL3225-1R5-R 1.5 450 7.96 500 0.40 200 12 7.96
WCL3225-1R8-R 1.8 450 7.96 500 0.50 195 12 7.96
WCL3225-2R2-R 2.2 450 7.96 500 0.60 175 12 7.96
WCL3225-2R7-R 2.7 420 7.96 500 0.70 120 12 7.96
WCL3225-3R3-R 3.3 380 7.96 500 1.10 80 12 7.96
WCL3225-3R9-R 3.9 360 7.96 500 1.20 75 12 7.96
WCL3225-4R7-R 4.7 350 7.96 500 1.30 60 12 7.96
WCL3225-5R6-R 5.6 320 7.96 500 2.00 50 12 7.96
WCL3225-6R8-R 6.8 310 7.96 500 1.50 35 12 7.96
WCL3225-8R2-R 8.2 305 7.96 500 1.60 35 12 7.96
WCL3225-100-R 10 300 2.52 500 1.00 30 10 2.52
WCL3225-120-R 12 265 2.52 500 1.20 25 10 2.52
WCL3225-150-R 15 225 2.52 500 2.00 22 10 2.52
WCL3225-180-R 18 210 2.52 500 2.10 22 10 2.52
WCL3225-220-R 22 200 2.52 500 2.40 20 10 2.52
WCL3225-270-R 27 180 2.52 500 2.70 18 10 2.52
WCL3225-330-R 33 160 2.52 500 2.90 15 10 2.52
WCL3225-390-R 39 150 2.52 500 4.70 16 10 2.52
WCL3225-470-R 47 140 2.52 500 5.20 10 10 2.52
WCL3225-560-R 56 125 2.52 500 5.60 8.0 10 2.52
WCL3225-680-R 68 110 2.52 500 4.70 5.0 10 2.52
WCL3225-820-R 82 100 2.52 500 5.60 5.0 10 2.52
WCL3225-101-R 100 95 0.796 500 6.80 5.0 8 0.796
WCL3225-121-R 120 85 0.796 500 7.90 4.0 8 0.796
WCL3225-151-R 150 80 0.796 500 9.00 4.0 8 0.796
WCL3225-181-R 180 70 0.796 500 14.5 3.0 8 0.796
WCL3225-221-R 220 65 0.796 500 16.5 2.6 8 0.796
WCL3225-271-R 270 60 0.796 500 18.0 2.5 8 0.796
WCL3225-331-R 330 55 0.796 500 19.0 2.3 8 0.796
WCL3225-391-R 390 45 0.796 500 21.5 2.2 8 0.796
WCL3225-471-R 470 40 0.796 500 22.5 2.0 8 0.796
WCL3225-561-R 560 30 0.796 500 28.0 1.5 8 0.796
1. Test frequency and voltage at +25 °C. Test voltage is for both OCL and Q.
2. Resistance to soldering heat: +260 ±5 °C for 10 ± 1 second
3. At low temperature resistance (-40 ±2°C) the inductance change is within ±5% and the Q within ±10%
4. At high temperature resistance  (+85 ±5°C) the inductance change is within ±5% and the Q within ±10%

Part marking: xxx= =Inductance value in uH, R=decimal point. If no R is present then last character equals number of zeros
All soldering surfaces to be coplanar within 0.1 millimeters
Tolerances are ±0.2 millimeters unless stated otherwise
Pad layout tolerances are ±0.1 millimeters unless stated otherwise
Do not route traces or vias underneath the inductor
Dimensions (mm)
 G  F
 H  H
 A
 C
 E
Recommended pad layout
 D
Schematic
Part Number A B C D E F G H
WCL3225-xxx-R 3.5 max 2.9 max 2.25 max 0.50 ref 2.1 ref 2.54 1.78 1.02
Packaging information (mm)
Drawing not to scale
Supplied in tape and reel packaging, 2000 parts per 7” diameter reel
W ±0.30 8.00